
SAISON 2023/24

Name First name Artist name Nr.
Date of 

birth
Nationality

Football 

nationality
HTP

1 André Edgar 28 28.06.99 Angola National ✓

2 Bua Kevin 33 11.08.93 Suisse National ✓

3 Fayulu Timothy 16 24.07.99 Suisse National ✓

4 Halabaku Kevin 10 29.11.01 Suisse National ✓

5 Hefti Nias 20 18.09.99 Suisse National ✓

6 Kabacalman Ali 88 27.09.95 Suisse National ✓

7 Lavanchy Numa 14 25.08.93 Suisse National ✓

8 Schmied Joël 2 23.09.98 Suisse National ✓

9 Sorgic Dejan 9 15.09.89 Serbie National ✓

10 Theler Sandro 77 15.12.00 Suisse National ✓

11 Ziegler Reto 3 16.01.86 Suisse National ✓

12

13 Bouchlarhem Théo 11 03.03.01 France National 

14 Chouaref Ilyas 7 12.12.00 France National 

15 Costa Baltazar 8 06.05.00 Brésil Etranger 

16 Fortuné Yassin 17 30.01.99 France National 

16 Poha Denis-Will 22 28.05.97 France National 

17 Safarikas Alexandros 12 26.08.99 Grèce National 

18 Souza Cristian 52 28.08.95 Italie National 

19 Zagré Abdel 27 09.03.04 Burkina Faso Etranger 

20

Lokal ausgebildete Spieler unter 21  Jahren / Joueurs formés localement de moins de 21 ans

1 Aymon Yohan 73 12.03.02 Suisse National ✓

2 Berdayes Théo 23 23.05.02 Suisse National ✓

3 Berrut Evan 21 24.03.03 Suisse National ✓

4 Chipperfield Liam 35 14.02.04 Suisse National ✓

5 Godwin Noah 81 18.07.03 Suisse National ✓

6 Grognuz Noah 55 27.10.05 Suisse National ✓

7 Matondo Hervé 66 06.08.03 Suisse National ✓

8 Richard Gilles 71 23.02.03 Suisse National ✓

9 ✓

10 ✓

11 ✓

* Kursiv: Spieler hat den Verein verlassen / italique: le joueur a quitté le club

HTP: Home Trained Player

FC Sion

Durch die SFL aktualisiert am / actualisé par la SFL le: 12.12.2023



SAISON 2023/24

Spieler gestrichen gemäss Regl. für die Qualifikation / Joueurs supprimés selon le règl. de qualification

Name First Name Date of birth
1 Chouaref Ilyas 12.12.00

2 Costa Baltazar 06.05.00

3 Fortuné Yassin 30.01.99

4 Safarikas Alexandros 26.08.99

5 Zagré Abdel 09.03.04

6 Bua Kevin 11.08.93

7 Fayulu Timothy 24.07.99

8 Halabaku Kevin 29.11.01

9 Lavanchy Numa 25.08.93

10 Schmied Joël 23.09.98

11 Theler Sandro 15.12.00

12 Ziegler Reto 16.01.86

art. 18, al 3 05.09.23

FC Sion

Reason for removal Date of remove

art. 18, al 3 05.09.23

art. 18, al 3 05.09.23

art. 18, al 3 05.09.23

art. 18, al 3 05.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

art. 18, al 3 06.09.23

Durch die SFL aktualisiert am / actualisé par la SFL le: 12.12.2023


